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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408333

TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607 188R GST Reg. No. 19-8507198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00

SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909

Ref :  CCA/CTI18010604/K1pb3

Date: 11-06-2018

LT

Code: CTI
i Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJQ 23894 Veh. Inspected SHC 7003K
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 11/06/2018
A Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No, Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  06/0G6/2018 Inspection Date 08/0G/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508869
5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




Ow Joh RefNo : 305170920

Dale : 11/06/18

FINALIZATION FORM

Te LKK

Atin KALVIN
SHCT003K

COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

CombociDalGr Engineering Pis Lid
&8 Loyang Drive anpmn EDEBED
Fax: 6526 8156

Fax:

Data of Accident ; 0@/05/M8

The survey and estimates of the repalrs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1. The repalr job shall bill o

2 The finalized amount shall be:
{a) Spars Parls after List discount
{b}  Labour Charges

Total for Pari-Ey-Part Repair Cost

{e) Lumpsum Repair (If applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repalr cost afler Less:

Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3. Estimated normal period for repairs:

CHINA e S5J02338H
fedt
$550.48
= $430.00
S9B0.48
20%
2 working days

4. We shall treat the sbove amount as Correct and Confirmed if there I no reply from you

within 7 working days

5. Thank you for your assistanca, We confirm the estimates and
finalized amount
Signature : Signature !
Name ¢ Jumant [\ Name I« fis
Tel 6214 8313 Date w/Lfe@
Fax - 65468158
ForGfficial Use Only
Document
Item Amount Attached g,;mg Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2. Loss of Incomes Paid N
3, Survay Fees
4. LTA Search Fes £7.49
5. Medica! Fees (on behall
of driver, if applicabla)
BTN

Remarks:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 11.06.2018
Time: 17:38:48
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 1
COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NOD : 305170920
CUSTODMER: 7010070 REGN NO ¢ SHC7003K
ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE ¢ 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE : HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL : 140
65551188 DATE OF REGN : 29122015
DATETIME IN ¢ 07.06.2018 15:35
ACCIDENT DATE : [6.082018
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G  I40VC COVER ASSY-RRBUMPE 1 603.60 20.00 482.88
0002 04-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVERCLIP 10 22.00 20.00 17.60
0003 04-01-0103-1150-A 140VC PROTECTOR MAT IN 50.00 2.00- 50.00

SUB-TOTAL : 55048

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING- REAR 200.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 200.00
0002 L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 30,00

SUB-TOTAL : 430.00

TOTAL : 93048

AUTHORISED : YES /NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE ; DATE:
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CITw CAB PTE LTD
REPAIRISTIMATE* j/Of

VEHIC-LEN) ; SHC 7003K DATE 8/6/2018 9:32 /ﬁ'
MAKE : C//_'

MODE-L : HYUNDAT i40

1;*: Parts Description/ Labour | Type Unit Price Amount l
Rear Bumper 5 603.60
Rear Bumper Reinforcement v« $ 50435
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) %“‘ $ 180,00 [ $  360.00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket X 8 49.00
Rear Bumper Clips — $ 2200
Rear Bumper Sponge F s, § 143.40
Keir Biitner Under Cover 75 7 - $ 22500
SUB TOTAL 5 1,907.35
LESS 20% $ 18147
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1,525.88
Fial
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor )( oo b 135.70 |Nett
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat  ~— 5 50.00 |Nent
$ 185.70
Labour Charge 200
Panel Beating 5 }&O‘D’{T
Spray Painting Charge S 25087 2°°
Wiring Charge 3 Sg..ﬁﬂ""}f 13
R/Refix Reverse Sensor b 120,061 Fo
TOTAL LABOUR b 770,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 2,481.58
:
bl 1tk T T
j (/ffafi14+ o A
2 ‘/7'; y 2y . —
Gofwe P! plte ||
LB —
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.




Shu Pei (LKKAuto) - I

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg cntaiping.com=

Sent: Monday, 25 June 2018 12:48 PM

To: arunvinothd3@gmail com

Ce: Shu Pel (LKKAuto); Admin A; Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto); Katherine; Sharon Han; Lucas Lee;
Alfred Tah

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJQ2389H (OI: SNM18D02940C02/%) and
SHC7003K (TP LKK REF - CC3/CTI1B010604/K1pb3) an 06.06.2018

Attachments: 12062018142900.pdf; LIST OF AUTHORIZED WORKSHOP. pdf

Attn: Perumal Pillay /o Naranasamy

Dear 5irs

We refer to the above matler.

It is noted that you have not/have yet to file accident report till date.

Please prozeed to file the accident repart IMMEDIATELY at M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd OR any of China TaiPing
Insurance’s Authorized Workshop (Reporting Centre) to enable us to handle the incoming claim against your Motor

Insurance Policy on your behalf.

A copy of the List of Authorized Workshop (Reporting Centre) is attached for your attention and immediate action.
Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Execulive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance {Singapore} Pte, Ltd,

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 079908

TEL: +6563838 6116

FAX: +656224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdepl{@sg.cntalping.com
alfred.toh{@sg.cntaiping.com
www.sg.cntaiping.com

In Sdngapare sinee 195

Dhiselaimer
Fhiis messame fx confidherctial s o contpenids ol not conanite & conmeitent fry Chinge Tailping fusprenice (xing e ) Pre, It evee
iy previded for b wrdteen gureement etween v and Clidia Todping fresurance [ Singapore) P Lated. Avey ntenshorizead e cloanre,



e i dissemiination, either in whode or partial, i probhibited, If oo are tel the infended vecipient af the message peerse potify e
serder mediarely

From: Katherine [mailto:katherine @cowell.com.sg)

Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2018 6:11 PM

To: arunvinoth93@gmail.com

Ce: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving $)02389H (Ol: SNM18D02940C02/9) and SHC7003K (TP : LKK REF -
£C3/CTI18010604/K1pb3) on 06.06.2018

L Sir

Claim repart bave within 24 hours
Late reporting penalty applles

Ple dn 1t asap

Best Regards,
Katherine Leong

DID ) 6664.0834 Fax ) 6338.9908
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Dur Referance. SNM18D02840/C02/9
Date - 12 JUNE 2018 via Ordinary & Ragistared Mail

PERUMAL PILLAY 5/0 NARANASAMY
BLK 156 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 4
#02-706

SINGAPORE 560156

Dear Sir { Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ2389H AND SHCT00IK ON 06 JUNE 2018
ALONG UPPER THOMSON ROAD TOWARDS ANG MO KIO/MARYMOUNT LANE

Wa refer o {he abovementionad accickent

Please be advised that ihe third party vehicle. SHCT003K | is filing @ third party property claim
against your vehicle,

We heve appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, 1o sdminisier the said claim on our behall and
thay will soon contact you for more information about the accident.  Kindly render your assistance
and co-operation accordinghy.

We understand that you or your driver has not filed an acciden! report within 24 hours as per Motor Claims
Framewoark, We would urge you o comply with the condition to file your accident report with your vehicls
(whether damaged or not} fo us IMMEDIATELY through LKK Aute Consultants Pte Ltd or any of our
authorized workshops. You may log onto our websile www sgentaiping.com_for lacation of 1he respeclive

workshops

We ragral 1o advice (hal we andior LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd will nol be handling the third party claim
and your MO CLAIM DISCOUNT will be penalized upon ranewal of your pofioy If you Tail o comply
with the condilion of reporting

Yours truly,
Claims Departmeni

(This rs a compuler ganaraled fatter @nd no signature /s reguired. )

CC | LEK Al Consulams Pie Lid

Atin HSIAD TONG

Hef CC3TTNE010B04/ K1 pb3
Contact No @ 6742 3107

wia: Emall chewhiidkkauto.com

CC - Agent - [ANDOSSA) - COWELL INSURANGE (AGENCY) PTE LTD

FO2A KKDSANR-2013



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (D65] 62563561 FAX 1 (D65] 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CT118010604/K1pb3
26™ June 2018

PERUMAL PILLAY S/O NARANASAMY
BLK 156 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 4 #02-706
SINGAPORE 560156

Dear Sir{ Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING S]Q 2389H AND SHC 7003K ON 06 JUNE 2018 ALONG/ AT
UPPER THOMSON ROAD TOWARDS ANG MO KIO CROSS MARYMOUNT LANE

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer,
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD to settle a THIRD PARTY claim
against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location,

Our record shows that 1o date, yowyour driver have not reported the accident to us. We would
appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at any of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE
SINGAPORE PTE LTD Authorized workshops/reporting centre. You may refer 1o your
Cenrtificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre,

Please note you had been notified via post from CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE
SINGAPORE PTE LTD dated 12™ June 2018.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7)
davs from date of this letter (by 03 July 2018).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy, failure of
compliance, our principal M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
reserves the right to repudiate liability.

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID:; 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

£.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre Lid
iMaotor Claims Depr)



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) =

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 25 June 2018 12:48 PM

To: arunvinoth93@gmail.com

Cc Shu Pei (LKKAuta): Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Katherine; Sharon Han; Lucas
Lee; Alfred Toh

Subject: Direct Settiement - Accident Involving SJQ2389H (O SNM1BD02940C02/9) and
SHC7003K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI18010604/K1pb3) on 06.06.2018

Attachments: 12062018142900.pdf: LIST OF AUTHORIZED WORKSHOP.pdf

Attn: Perumal Pillay s/o Naranasamy

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter,

It is noted that you have not/have yet to file accident report till date.

please proceed to file the accident report IMMEDIATELY at M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd OR any of China TaiPing

Insurance's Authorized Workshop (Reporting Centre) to enable us to handle the incoming claim against your Maotor
Insurance Palicy on your behalf.

A copy of the List of Authorized Workshop (Reporting Centre) is attached for your attention and immediate action
Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
TEL: +656389 6116

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email; claimsdepti@sqg.cntaiping.com

alfred. toh@sq.cntaiping.com
www.sg.cntaiping.com

w i
A

lu Sempapere sinee 1918

Eselaimer

Thix message is confidential: its contents do ot constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid. except
whtere provided for in a written agreement between you and Chinag Taiping fnsurance (Singapore) Pre. Ltd Any pnantherized
disclosure, use ar dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are nor the intended recipient of the message
please natify the sender immediately.

From: Katherine [mailto:katherine@cowell.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2018 6:11 PM



To: arunvinoth83@gmail.com
Cc: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com=>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving $JQ2389H (01: SNM18D02940C02/9) and SHC7003K (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT118010604/K1pb3) on 06.06.2018

Hi i

Claim report have within 24 hours
Late reporting penalty applies

P/s do il asap

Rest Regards,
Katherine Leong

DID } 6664.0834 Fax } 6338.9908
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Our Reference. SNMT8DG2940/C0279
Date : 12 JUNE 2018 via Ordinary & Regisiered Mail

PERUMAL PILLAY 5/0 NARANASAMY
BLK 156 ANG MC KIO AVENUE 4
#02-706

SINGAPORE 560150

Caar Sir { Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ2389H AND SHCT003K ON 06 JUNE 2018
ALONG UPPER THOMSON ROAD TOWARDS ANG MO KIO/MARYMOUNT LANE

We rafer to the abovemenlioned accident.

Please be advised lhal the third parly vehlcle, SHCT003K | is filing a Lhird party praperty clam
against your vehicie

We have appoinled LKK Aufo Consultants Pte Ltd, 1o administer the said claim on our oehalf and
they will soon corfact you for more (nformation aboul the acciden!,  Kindly render your assistance
and co-operation accordingly.

We understand that you or your driver has nol filed an accident report within 24 hours as per Motor Claims
Framawork. We would urge you Lo comply with the eandition to file your accident repod with your vehigle
(whether damaged or not) io us IMMEDIATELY Ihrough LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd or any of our

authorized workshops. You may log anto our webste www.sg ontaiping com  for loestion of the respective

workshops

We ragrel lo advice that we andfor LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd will nol ba handiing the third pany clam
and your NO CLAIM DISCOUNT will be penalized upon ranewal of your policy if you fail lo somply
with the conditon of reporting,

Yours truly,
Claims Deparimeani

(This is a compuler gererafed letter and no sigrature (5 required. )

€C ; LKK Auln Consultants Pie Lid

Atin HSIAD TOMNG

Rel CCICTTITEM QE04H 1 pb3
Contact No ; 6742 3107

wia Email chewhidikkauls com

CC - Agent - (ANGDSEA) - COWELL INSURANCE (AGENCY) PTELTD

FORLLKKDSANR-2013



: ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Ltd
IFQR‘DELGRQ : I:On? (0] : "E rlﬂ . f.i.lg_llﬂ-EEﬂﬂg-
“NGINEERING R 28 | (
T =.':r.- il -'-. :-.-:- - ?-":1 :‘:‘ I-:h SR
Jar of COMFORIDELGRO Date/Time: 0706201871722 Page : 1
ARC Repair TP(CFS0)1 JOB CARD 3zales Order: JG NO305170920
AL Kepa. . DBV TS s
I ! |f
SITYCAB PTE LTD vy i
ﬂ 7010070 HYTMAI | USSP | IErTePPrreres) F
3 SIN MING DRIVE -
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 MEREY 40 07.108 5018 15:35
55551188 . p—
i YROFME™ 2. 2015 (
COMPLETION DSTET !
- SRS E 1 uMcu080794 i
ARD NO._ s — £ eshich . ¢
JO) RIFTI
ent Date: 06.06.2018
E: 3P 06.06.18 ¢
LAROR CODE DESCRIPTION
(
(
{
(.
{
(
(
(
' N (
FILSSED OUT BY:
(
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATLIRE
¥
it Slip Exft Pass LA
Vghig T
SHCT003K JU CHINA s SHOT003K '
(
) Advisor Signature/Date Name of Sarvice Advisor Date (Ll
0 Service Facegtion upon collsction To be kapt by Segurity Guard (




F :‘ Airtey
- Conwtanrs
bl Pra Lt

’

® iy

Wi

Company Registration Mo, 199560T196R

SEUHEAYE 1, 9225 PAY AL BEINDENTHRIAL PAKR, SN LIORE JURUAL TEL = (RS 6251 AN & I0E 62564015
Yourref:  To Be Advised Date: 11.062018
Our ref: CC3/CTI8010604/K 1 pb3
The Motor Claims Department
M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) PTELTD
Dear SirMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHCTO3IK
We refer 1o the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 05.06.2018

at the premises of M/s _Coml 1Gia Engineeri ¢ Lid and have the following to report:-
Workshop Estimate Amount : 55 2,481.58

Revised Estimate Amount : 58 980,48

“Check” llems Amount : 8% 54540

Murket Value : 58 -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 8§ -

Nett Value : 8% -

Description of Damage: _“.;,_E:

The vehicle sustained damages at the = E ¥ _‘_-jf s

Rear Q/S Portion e

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



CITY CAB PTE LTD

TY

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO : SHC T003K DATE 8/6/2018 9:32 / %
MAKE C ;
MODEL : HYUNDAL id0
Oty Parts Description/ Labour Type | L nit Price Amount
Rear Bumper - 5 603.60
Rear Bumper Reinforcement 7 S 50435
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) w 5 180,00 [ % 360,00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket 7 S 49.00
Rear Bumper Clips — 5 22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge 3 5 143.40
Rear Bumper Under Cover s 22500
SUB TOTAL % 1,907.35
LESS 20% 5 381.47
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 1,52588
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor )( 5 135,70 [Nett
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat  ~~ 5 50.00 |Nett
5 185.70
Labour Charge Zo0
Panel Beating 5 ;so‘ﬁﬁ'
Spray Painting Charge b ZM " el
Wiring Charge 5 SW B3
R/Refix Reverse Sensor b | ZQ_UG'J s
TOTAL LABOUR 5 770.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 2481.58

This 15 an imiual esnmate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum wall
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company
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MEALR

CHINA TAIPING

FOR WINDSCREEN CLAIMS ONLY

Glass-Fix Pte Lid
52, Ubi Avenue 3, #0442 Frontier E Park & Ubi
Singapore 408887
Tei. Mo. G278 0887

Website: hitp://www.alass-fix com/

P EA AR F N0 HFRAE)

CH:NA TAIPING JNEU_‘RI-NI:I‘E ESINGAPE.IRE] PTE LTD
'.l.l'l.n.nn Fned HR00F Sarengimal Towar Segapore TT5HICD

Tol E3E3 6711 Fue 8330 022
Walshiie wass ijj Cniagsg. Lo
G My Me 2O0OMERAE

Branch

1 Bukit Batok Crascent
WCEGA PLAZA , #08-11
Singapore B58064

Tel: 8570 3908 / 6570 4751
Fax: B570 G342

North Area (Singapore)

Emst Area (Singapore)

Cheng Hoe Motor Ple. Lid.

10 Ang Mo Kio Aute Point

Ang Mo Kio industrial Park 24
#0104 Singapare 568047

Tel: 6481 2001 Fax; 6482 1286
24-Hri Towing Mo.; 6755 6142
Email: chmotor & Singnet.com.sg

Branghes

28 Woodlands Ind. Park EY
#05-04/05 Singapore 757700
Tel 6765 6142 Fax: G760 2887

Blk 1018, Yighun Industrial Park A
#01-374/382, Singapore TEE7E1
Tel 67556142 Fax: 6755 7719

Lai Hual Meng Kee Motor Pe. Lid.
160 Sin Ming Drive

#04-01 / #l4-02 and #O7-03

Sin Ming Autocity

Singapore 575722

Tel; 6453 8110 Fax: G450 6267
24-Hrs Towing No.: 8453 8110
Email; info @ laibual.com.sg

5 & H Motor Pte. Lid.

180 Sin Ming Drive

#07-02 Sin Ming Autogcity
Singapore 575722

Tel: 6453 4730 Fax: 5457 1831
24-Hrs Tawing No.: 9677 BAT2
Email. gnauiry & sh-mator.com

Sin Yew Hup Auto Pte. Lid.
Blk 4, 3930 Woodlands Foad
Yew Tee Indusirial Estate
Singapare G77981.

Tel 6760 08198 Fax: 6769 0221
24-Hrs Towing Mo.. 8815 2772
Email: gyhap!@ singnet com 5q

Car City Auto Centre Ple. Lid.
Bilk 9008 Tampines Street 83
#01-188 Singapora 528840

Tel; 5781 0200 Fax: 6782 0300
24-Hre Hotling; 8621 4666
Email: ceacpl @ singnet.com.sg

Jin Auto Services Pte. Lid,
Block 14, Defu Lane 10
#1412, Singapore 539185

Tel: 8289 8126 Fax: 6287 0590
24-Hrs Hotline. 5289 B125
Email: jin® {imautn com g

West Area (Singapore)

Malaysia

Sng Ah Tee Molor & Panel Service Ple, Lid.
3, Pioneer Road Nonh

#01-18, Singapore G2B457

Tal G268 6183 Fax: 6268 1420

24-Hrs Towing No.. 6268 6183

Emait: gngahtes @ singnet com.sgq

UCB Engineering Ple. Lid.
[For buses only)

2C, Jalan Pesawsat, Jurong
Singapore 618358

Tel: 6268 1281 Fax: 6268 1282
Emaik unitedch @ singnel com.sg

Chai Motor Workshop Sdn Bhd
3, Jalan Bartarm 8, Taman Daya
81100 Johor Bahru, Johor, Malaysia
Tal +607355 GAS2  +607T355 5608
Fax: +807354 7335
Email; chaimotorwks & yahoo,com
n-in-Ch
Mr Chai: +8019778 DE12 / +B018779 0612
Winnie: +8019773 6612 / +50716721 8111

01-03-2018




Hsiao Tnnﬂ ELKKAutu]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 9 July 2018 9:31 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc Sharon Han; Lucas Lee; Alfred Toh; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJQ2389H (Ol: SNM18D02940C02/9) and

SHCT003K (TP ; LKK REF - CC3/CTI18010604/K1pb3) on 06.06.2018

Dear Sirs/ Madam,
we refer to the above matter.

Kindly advice whether insured has reported. If so, kindly lef us have a copy of insured's accident report for
our necessary action.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: Br42-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408943)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 June 2018 12:33 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com=; Alfred Tah
<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping, com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJQ2389H (O1: SNM18D02940C02/9) and SHC7003K (TP : LKK REF
- CC3/CT118010604/K1ph3) on 06.06.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sharon,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advice whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our
necessary action.

Thank vou

Best Regards,



Tra/2018 Status of Driving Licence

#& e-Services (/content/policehubhome/homepage.htmil) Log in =

Status of Driving Licence

Qualified Driving Licence

Qualified Driving Licence Number
593217509D

Status of Qualified Driving Licence
Valid

Class(es) of Qualified Driving Licence
3

Expiry Date

Valid for life unless revoked,suspended or disqualified
Provisional Driving Licence

Provisional Driving Licence Number
593217590
Status of Provisional Driving Licence

Mo Licence

Macelac) Af Pravieianal Nelvina | iranca

HOME (hitps./www.police.gov. sg/)

ABOUT US (hitpsy//www. police.gov.sg/about-us)

SGSECURE (https:/f'www_ police.gov.sg/sgsecura)

-WITNESS (hitps./f'www.palice.gov.sg/iwitness)

COMMUNITY PROGRAMMES (https//www.police gov.sg/community-programmie)
RESOURCES (https://www.police.gov.sg/resources)

NEWS & PUBLICATIONS (hitps:/'www police.gov.sg/news-and-publications)
JOIN US (https:www.police.gov.sgfjoin-us)

FAQS (hitps:/iva.ecitizen.gov. sg/clp/CustomerPages/SPF/explorefag.aspx)
CONTACT US (hitps:/'www police.gov.sg/content/contact-us)

E-FEEDBACK {/content'policehubeleedback/eleedback. html)

SITEMAP (https:/fwww.police.gov.sg/sitemap)

Privacy Statement (hitps://www.police.gov.sg/content/privacy-statement) | Terms of Use
(https:/fwww.police.gov.sg/contentterms-of-usa) . @ 2018 Singapore Police Force. A Member of The Home Team
(https.'www. mha.gov.sg).

hitpsfeservices.police.gov sgicantent/policehubhomahomepage/enguiny/stalus-of-dnving-licence _html



Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto) e

From: Lucas Lee <lucas.|lee@sg.cntaiping.com

Sent: Monday, 9 July 2018 9:34 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJQ2389H (O1: SNM18D02940C02/9) and
SHC7003K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI18010604/K1pb3) on 06.06.2018

Attachments: MSNH18082940-5JQ2389H. pdf

Dear Sirs,

As per requested, we enclosed herewith our insured GIA report.

Lucas Lee

Claims Department {Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #18-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
Direcl (65) 6389 5181

Fax (B5)B222 7T175/6224 7478

Website www sa entaiping com

=
-

fu Siugapair somee | 918

Lhxclaeng

Fhies message i confidential; ity conterts do ol Consiitine a commitment by China Paiping Insurance (Singapare) Pre. Lid, ex e
where provided for in a written agrecment between vou and China Tariping dnsweance (Singapores Pre. Lid. Anv wwauthorized
disclovure, use op divseoination. eithir in whole or partial, s prohibited I vow gre nor the inrended recipiont of the message
flease netify the sender immediarely.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 9 July, 2018 9:31 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Sharon Han; Lucas Lee; Alfred Toh; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SIQ2389H (01 SNM18D02940C02/9) and SHC7003K (TP : LKK REF
- CC3/CTI18010604/K1pb3) on 06.06.2018

Caar Sirs/ Madam
We refer fo the albove matter,

Kindly advice whether insured has repaorted. If so, kindly let us have copy of insured’s accident repart for
our necessary action,

Thank you,



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6731-4108

Hlk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408033)

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 June 2018 12:33 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept @sg cntaining.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh
<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving $JQ2389H (Ol: SNM18D02940C02/9) and SHC7003K (TP : LKK REF
- CC3/CT118010604,/K1pb3) on 06.06.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advice whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident
report for our necessary action.

Thank you

dest Regards,

Shu Pei| Admn

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@ikkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Libl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Claims Dept of CTI [mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 12 June 2018 2:48 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupeif@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>; contactus@cowell.com.sg; Katherine <katherine @cowell.com.sg>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh
<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJQ2389H (Ol: SNM18D02940C02/9) and SHC7003K (TP : LKK REF
x CCS!’CHISDIUENKKIPI:E] on 06.06.2018

LKK REF - CC3/CT118010604/K1pb3
CTI REF — SNM18D02940C02/9 (SIQ2389H)

Dear Hsiao Tong/Shu Pei



We refer to your email of 11 June 2018.

Regret to advise that Insured has not and/or has yet to file accident report till date.
Please assist to follow up on the matter,

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

TEL: +656389 6116

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept .cntaiping.com
alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com
www.sg.cntaiping.com

-'l.. S;WHH" .n"jl

Discliimer

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commirment by China Taiping Inswrance (Singapare) Pre. Lid eveept
where provided for in a written agreement berween vou and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid. Any unautharized
disclasure, wee o dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If vou are not the imended recipient of the message,
please norife the sender immediarely

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 6:58 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTi <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Lucas Lee <lucas.lee @sg.cntaiping com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com=; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewhti@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving 5JQ2389H (Ol: SNM18D02940C02/9) and SHC7C003K (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT118010604/K1pb3) on 06.06.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sharon,
We refer to the above matter,

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHC 7003K at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering
Pte Ltd {Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice



Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742
3197.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pai| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

PFhome: 63660055 | emall: shupei@lkkavto com | fax: B741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(a08933)

This email has been scanned by the Svmantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http:/www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit htip://www.symanteccloud.com




Hsiao Tnna {LKI{Autn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 2:45 PM

To: ‘williamtan@cdge.comsg’; ‘catherinekoh@cdge.comsg’

Subject: Your Ref: CC18060217/ SHC7003K/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC3/CTI18010604/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JQ 23B9H{CHINA TAIPING) & SHC 7003k ON 06/06/2018]

Your Rel: CC1B060217/ SHCT7003K/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Cur Ref: CC3/CTIB010404/K1pb3

Deaor Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ 2389H(CHINA TAIPING) & SHC 7003K ON 06/06/2018
We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum $1,380.00(all-in).

Please confim acceptance,

“Kindly note that this negatiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence bejng discoverad or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affectfinfluence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: G742-3197 | email; chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | SLa08953)



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 3:16 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC18060217/ SHCT003K/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC3/CTI18010604/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5)Q 2389H(CHINA TAIPING) & SHC 7003K ON 06/06/2018]

Pear Hsiao Tong
Strictly without prejudice, we accept your offer at $1380.00. Kindly forward DV soonest.
Thank you,

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 2:44:46 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Your Ref: CC18060217/ SHC7003K/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC3/CT 118010604/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ
2389H(CHINA TAIPING) & SHC 7003K ON 06,/06/2018]

Your Ref: CC18060217/ SHC7003K/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC3/CTI18010404/K 1pb3

Dear Sirs/Modam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JQ 238FH(CHINA TAIPING) & SHC 7003K ON 06/06/2018

We refer to the above matier,

We propose setlement at a global sum $1,380,00(all-in).

Flease confim acceptance.

“Kindly nate that this negotiation between parties on this matter is pu rely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal procesdings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred

from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence belng discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | S(408933)

Thin mesaage and any attmeshments may contalny confidantial, prvileged or proprelary inrfermation. | you aie net ins (ntsbded eoigient, klndly polilty
uh angl dekse his messsga gnd it altachmenls immeiately, and pease be ddvised that using, copying. diglributing or distloging any conlénts
therain w nol allowsd. Statements partaming to sny matter gulside our Dusiness are not to be taken s endorsed by ComforiDelGro Carporation
Limitnd o¢ s related companies The commentsipropasals provided are for discussion purposas only and are subject 16 appmovals Nothing hersin
shall congtitute g binding agreement between the partes Neither pary shall b2 bound inany way to any l&m or candition ezcapt 8s agres=l n a
wiittan sgreament sianed by the duly authorised represantatives of both parties

ComfanDeiGie - a Green Office cortified by the Singapore Enviranment Coundl - s commitied fo preserving the ervincpiment. We snoourags you
to pinit this phly if netecsary

CormfartDelGro Enginearing Pe Lid [Registration No. 1885060460Y]







COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

OurRef : CC18080217 [SHCT7003K AWT(st)
‘fﬂur R'f : ComfortDelGro Engloearing Pia Lid
Date : 14-Jun-18 CDGE Tax Claims Dept 205 Bradeail Road Singapae 5707
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir Mesiiine TS5 B30
CHINA INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore 508969 fenimilin <&
3 ANSON ROAD P
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER b
SINGAPORE 079909 i o
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE s Bradde ) a0y
Dear S{r L rl;,','u'.'_'.
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC7003K YOUR INSURED SJQ2389H Sihanpore S0BIES
AND OTHER ON uB.uE.‘t B : o .I.I.I !l']u.l |.|_~.
We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No Bngapons 31
SHC7003K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. It o
The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemned have requested and authorized us to assist Snapnre bhs
themn in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising SR i
from the damage to the vehicle. Singapore 408510
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SJQ2389H 2k Bl s
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. Shogapote T58150
TAXI OWNER'’S CLAIM e U
1  Cost of Repair _E 1,048.11 igaponm T2ETE]
2 3 days Loss of Rental @ _$ _115.00 per day L - Yishun
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ s R s THATA2
4 LTA Search Fees 3 7.49
5 (3IA [ Police Report Fees 3 -
& Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees $

Sub Total: $ 1401.60

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 1 dayslossoflncome @ _$ 80.00 per days $  240.00

Total Claims : § 164180

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs :
b) LTA search slip/s of : SJQ2388H
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of : SHCT003K
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{( X ) Photocopies of Accident Scene Phatos { ) Certificate of Insurance
( ) Witness statement/s  (x) Downtima/Mileage record { % ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

|

pes.

Yours faithfully
Watliam lan

Deputy Manager
CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax 6214 1842 Emall : williamtani@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A mamber of

COMFORIDELGRO a

No
N
A
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A UBEAVE L, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL 2 {163 BASGASH] FAN (0651 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CTI8010604/K1pb3
13 JULY 2018

PERUMAL PILLAY S/0 NARANASAMY
BLK 156 ANG MO KIO AVE 4

#02-706

SINGAPORE 560156

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ 2389H AND SHC 7003K ON 06/06/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your moter insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with
the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHC 7003K against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 67414108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

ce. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lt
(Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

| (NAF / PAF)

| ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHC7003K , SJQ2389H ON 06-Jun-18 23:00
ALONG UPPER THOMSON RD TWDS ANG MO KIO X MARYMOUNT LANE
1/ We ONG KWEE WAH {Hirer) NRIC No.:  S1212239Z
and/for POH ENG HUAT {Reliel) NRIC No.: S1560083G

Taxi Number SHC7003K
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, Including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs,

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amaount In respect of my/our claim
against third party (except persanal injuries and medical claims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) In respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegque

shall be forward diractly to COGE in accordance with CDGE's Instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd™.

Date 07-Jun-2018
Name of Hirer ONG KWEE WAH
Hirer NRIC 512122392 Signature : | “-;\ <
1
Address 841 YISHUN STREET 81 #06-264 :
760841
Contact No. 96229190
Name of Rellef POH ENG HUAT
Rellef NRIC S15600836 Signature ;
! Addrass 794 YISHUN RING ROD 10-3462
' 760794

Contact No. 20611600




MOTOR_CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy Mo : DMPCSNI028841703 Claim Ho : SHM1ADOZO40COZS9
clalmant : CITYCAE FTE LTID

Bmount 1 .B51,380.00
Singapore Dollars ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED ETGHTY Only

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount €o be pald to mefus in full &
rinal settlement of all claims, costs § disbursementa for Jinjuries / damsges
sostained by me/us through an accident invelving

Clalmant Vehlele No. : SHCTOOIK
Insured Yehicle Mo. 3 SJQ2IB9H

Gate of Loss : 0B/0B/2018 )
Place of Accident : UPEER ‘UHOMSON HOAD -> ANG MO KIO ¥ MARYMOUNT LANE

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the gforementionsd asum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., |/We agres absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSUSAHCE (SINGAPCRE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Kams : PERUMAL PILLAY 570 NARANASAMY
Driver Hams : ARUNM VINOTH 5/0 PERUMAL PILLAY

fram all elaims, present or future in respect of all less; injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I ackhowledge that this payment is made without admission of liablifty anh the
part of CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE) FTE. LTD.

{1y Gilobal Sum 55 1,380.00
POTRD & & & & & 6lelieels % @ o & o OF 1,380.00
(TR Ry
FOMEQRT .
Claimant Mame: 1.-‘.:',1._-' I: s ; WRIC Mo
i
“ ¥
Signature 5 1, 4£ E Date 5 13\'3\1'5’
e Il

7 W SR TORSa N YOSt Rl o TR i e 1
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AN pesworial wiiries and demages anising thersfon: e excludeo COMEORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE 1T

Tom fhe ambst Al aeoRCalsy of thic dopment
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QOur Ref: C180 '
R CC18060217 -cnqcab

Date: 12 June 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 06/06/2018 @ 23:00hrs

ALONG UPPER THOMSON RD > ANG MO KIO X MARYMOUNT
INVOLVING ;ﬁggﬂﬂﬂH

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHCT003K (the
*Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ONG KWEE WAH IC NO §1212239Z a registered hirer-
operatar of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of oceurrence of the aforementioned accident
at a rental rate $115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

setllement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 8453 3183
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nsurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail https:/fvrllta gov.sg/ltaivil/action/insPartDetail By AATFUNCTION ..,

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle Mo, Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Cede Insurance Company Mame

SIG2389H  Oé Jun 2018 / 23:00:00 Successtul €01 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTELTD

Previous OK

1 07/06/2018. 441 PM



’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

.-_‘; ;‘. y— 51 Uibl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408233
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Req. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 18-9607198-R
Affiliated to Fedaration Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref CC3CTI8010604/K 1pb3g2
%33 .ﬁ%’f éﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁgmm PORE 079909 e aeame l"l"l“lll' II"
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJQ 2389H Veh. Inspected SHC 7003K
Policy No. OMPCSN3028841703 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D02540C02/9 Excess (§) 0.c0
Assign From Assign Date 08/06/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 20158
Chassis No. KMHLE41UMGUOBO724 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 202080 Steering IN ORDER
EBrakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre [205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R18 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
S. General Information
Accident Date  06/06/2018 [Inspection Date 08/06/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AITHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B}IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




) F o |

| 74 74

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: B256 35681 FAX: 6256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapora 408033

Automotive Assessor [ Investigator

Automotive Assessor

DIECLAIMER OF LIABILITY TD THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is mads solely for the use snd banafil of (he Client named on the front page of this. Reper,

Reg. Mo: 189607158R GST Reg. No. 19-8807168-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 7003K
Description of Parts Condition Estimate By | Our Adjusted
- et Workshop (S)|  (5)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 6803.80 603,60
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 504,35 -
2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @‘$1 BO.OD SERVICEABLE 360.00 -
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET SERVICEABLE 4800 -
1|REAR BUMPER CLIPS MECESSARY 22.00 22.00
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE SERVICEABLE 143.40 -
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER SERVICEABLE 225.00 -
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -381.47 -125.12
1,525 88 500.458
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR [SN) SERVICEABLE 13570 -
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN} MNECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1B5.70 50.00
LABOUR
PAMNEL BEATING 350.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 250.00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE. NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR . 120.00 30.00
T70.00 430.00
GRAND TOTAL 2.481.58 980.48
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 980.48 |
Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18010604/K1pb3g2
s
[
KALVIN AMNG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN




